inaction on the Superintendent's contract, salary, benefits, evaluation, interpersonal 

relationships between or among individual Board members or for any other reason as agreed 

upon between the parties. 

3. COMPENSATION 

3.1 Salary. The District shall provide the Superintendent with an annual salary in the sum of one 

hundred forty one thousand eight hundred two dollars exactly ($141,802.00). This annual 

salary rate shall be paid to the Superintendent in installments consistent with the Board's 

policies. 

3.2 Salary Adjustments. At any time during the term of this Agreement, the Board may, in its 

discretion, review and adjust the salary of the Superintendent, but in no event shall the